($ in millions)

Fourth Quarter and FY05 Earnings

22

Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2006
Results Guidance

QUALCOMM Pro Forma 1,573$   * Increase 22 - 27% sequentially (est.)

Total QUALCOMM excluding share-based
  compensation under SFAS 123R 1,642$   Increase 26 - 31% sequentially (est.)

Total QUALCOMM (GAAP) 1,642$   Increase 52 - 59% sequentially (est.)

*excludes $69M of operating expenses related to QSI for fiscal 2005.
 Fiscal 2006 total QUALCOMM operating expense guidance includes an estimate of the share-based compensation
expense and estimated allocation to SG&A and R&D related to the Company's adoption of SFAS 123R during the first
quarter of fiscal 2006.

Fiscal 2005 results for total QUALCOMM (GAAP) do not include share based compensation expense under SFAS 123R.

Pro forma results for forward looking periods exclude expenses related to the QSI segment,
as well as share-based compensation expense.

Operating Expenses (defined as SG&A and R&D)
Reconciliation of Pro forma to Total QUALCOMM

($ in millions)

Fourth Quarter and FY05 Earnings

23

Fourth Quarter  Fiscal Year 2005

Segments QCT QTL QWI
Reconciling

Items (1)
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma QSI
Total

QUALCOMM
Revenues 912$   497$   170$   (19)$   1,560$   -$   1,560$
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
taxes 266$   451$   21$   75$   813$   (27)$   786$
Net income 543$   (5)$   538$
Diluted earnings per common share 0.32$   -$   0.32$
Change from prior year (New Method for QTL (3)) 7% N/M 0%
Change from prior quarter 14% N/M (3%)

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2005

Segments QCT QTL QWI
Reconciling

Items (1)
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma QSI
Total

QUALCOMM
Revenues 865$   400$   159$   (34)$   1,390$   -$   1,390$
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
taxes 242   358   16   48   664   40   704
Net income 474   39   513
Diluted earnings per common share 0.28$   0.02$   0.30$

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2005

Segments QCT QTL QWI
Reconciling

Items (1)
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Tax
Adjustments

(2)(3) QSI
Total

QUALCOMM
Revenues 3,290$   1,839$   644$   (100)$   5,673$   -$   -$   5,673$
Change from prior year (New Method for QTL (3)) 6% 24% 13% N/M 13% 13%
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
taxes 852$   1,663$   57$   227$   2,799$   -$   10$   2,809$
Net income (loss) 1,970$   71$   102$   2,143$
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 1.16$   0.04$   0.06$   1.26$

(3)   During the third quarter of fiscal 2005, the Company made an election to compute its California tax on the basis of its U.S. operations only,
which resulted in a $38 million tax benefit.  Our effective tax rate in the third quarter of fiscal 2005 for total QUALCOMM excluding QSI includes a
$16 million tax benefit, or $0.01 diluted earnings per share, for this California tax election related to fiscal 2004.  For fiscal 2005 pro forma
presentation, results have been adjusted to exclude the tax benefit attributable to fiscal 2004.

(1)   Reconciling items related to revenues consist primarily of other non-reportable segment revenues less intersegment eliminations.  Reconciling